

RECORDATION CO



LICATION

102926916

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

JUEN TIEN PENG

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

ACTION ELECTRONICS CO., LTD

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

198, CHUNG YUAN RD.,

CHUNG LI IND. ZONE, CHUNG LI,

TAIWAN, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

January 5, 2005

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE

January 13, 2005

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

January 13, 2005

CORRESPONDENCE

Chun-Ming Shih

ADDRESS

4331 Stevens Battle Lane,

Fairfax, VA 22033

DOCKET NO.

DAM05017

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to [X]

Deposit account 503303

Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

copy is a true copy of the original document.

January 13, 2005

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

00000269 503303

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 016178 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Juen Tien PENG			
hereinafter referred to collectively as th	e assignor, ha	as invented a cer	tain improvement relating to
DVD PLAYER WITH DI	SPLAY		
	id application in the United S	States Patent and	
(Application Serial No) the a	application ser	ial number of sai	id application when known;
[] said application having been filed ur	nder the Pater	nt Cooperation Ti	reaty on
(Serial No)the U	inited States o	of America being	designated.
AND WHEREAS Action Electronic	s Co., Ltd		
who's address is 198. Ching Yuan Rd.	, Chung Li Ind.	Zone, Chung Li, T	aiwan, R.O.C.
application, including any and all divisional patents which may be granted there NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that valuable consideration paid by said as said assignor hereby assigns, sells assigns, the full and exclusive right, tit and continuations thereof, and in and to including any and all renewals, reissuccessors and assigns, to have, hold and continuations thereof, and the said including any and all renewals, reissuadvantages in anywise arising from o such patents when granted, including a benefit of said assignee, and said assignee and said assigner might or could have the said assignor might or could have the said assignor hereby agree successors or assigns, any and all account any and all renewals, reissues and pro-	ons and conting for, including for and in cossignee to said and transfers le and interes o said invention es and prolon rappertaining any and all rerignee's successed and enjoys to perform, to relating to longations the requests the fand all division successors and some control of the contr	nuations thereof, any and all renew onsideration of C d assignor, the control to said assigned in and any and all agations thereof, a thereto, for another and assigned the same, if the obtaining or are of. Commissioner of and assigner of and continuated assigns, in according and continuated assigns, in according and assigns, in according a	est of said assignee, or said assignee's to the asserting of said patents, including Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters tions thereof, cordance herewith
Juen Tien PENG		Je My	1/5/2005
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	1-14	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature		Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature		Date

RECORDED: 01/13/2005

PATENT REEL: 016178 FRAME: 0246